• Five in 2020 with an annualized GAAP rent
totaling $14.5 million(3)

• Three in 2021 with an annualized GAAP rent
totaling $3.5 million

As of September 30, 2019, approximately
94% of owned properties are covered under
master leases and approximately 96% of
rental revenues come from master leases or
cross-default leases.

(1) Includes annualized GAAP rent for leased properties, except for Anthem, Senior Care and Preferred Care, and annualized interest income from mortgage loans outstanding as of
September 30, 2019.

(2) We have agreed to sell the properties currently operated by Preferred Care. During 4Q19, we entered into multiple contracts to sell a portion of the properties and are
negotiating contracts to sell the remainder of the properties. The contracts are subject to standard due diligence and other contingencies to close. As a result, the certainty of
completing these potential sales is unknown. If those transactions are completed successfully, some closings could occur in December 2019 and the remainder in 1Q20.
Preferred Care is currently paying monthly rent of $55 which we are accounting for on a cash basis.

(3) $13,648 relates to Brookdale.

PORTFOLIO

% OF % OF % OF

YEAR TOTAL TOTAL TOTAL

2019 662$   (2) 0.5% —$   —   662$   0.4%

2020 14,537   (3) 11.2% —   —   14,537   9.1%

2021 3,518   2.7% —   —   3,518   2.2%

2022 771   0.6% —   —   771   0.5%

2023 3,332   2.5% —   —   3,332   2.1%

2024 4,813   3.7% —   —   4,813   3.0%

2025 9,087   7.0% —   —   9,087   5.7%

Thereafter 93,382   71.8% 30,107   100.0% 123,489   77.0%

Total 130,102$   100.0% 30,107$   100.0% 160,209$   100.0%

INCOME(1)INCOME(1) INCOME(1)

RENTAL  INTEREST ANNUAL

SUPPLEMENTAL INFORMATION  3Q 2019

Common Stock
74.9%

Total Debt
25.1%

ENTERPRISE VALUE
(AMOUNTS IN THOUSANDS, EXCEPT PER SHARE AMOUNTS AND NUMBER OF SHARES)

CAPITALIZATION

(1) Subsequent to September 30, 2019, we paid down $100,000 under our unsecured revolving line of credit using the proceeds from the sale of senior unsecured
notes detailed below.  Accordingly, we have $65,400 outstanding with $534,600 available for borrowing.

(2) Represents outstanding balance of $519,300, net of debt issue costs of $831. Subsequent to September 30, 2019, we sold $100,000 aggregate principal amount